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ICOH 2015-2018 TRIENNIUM 

ICOH SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 2015-2018
WORK PLAN FORM

Includes Chair and Secretary full contact details.

Includes List of Scientific Committee Members.

Please return your SC Triennium Work Plan no later than November 2015 to:

       Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov  

Name of Scientific Committee: Occupational and environmental dermatoses 
Name of Chairperson:   Swen Malte JOHN                 Appointed: 2012/2015
Professor and Chairman

Dept. Dermatology, Environmental Medicine, Health Theory  

UNIVERSITY OF OSNABRUECK

Institute for Interdisciplinary Dermatological Prevention and Rehabilitation (iDerm)

at the University of Osnabrueck

Lower-Saxonian Institute of Occupational Dermatology (NIB)

Sedanstrasse 115 (D1) 
DE-49069 Osnabrueck, Germany

phone: +49-541-405-1810

fax:      +49-541-969-2445

cell:     +49-160-94548312

e-mail: sjohn@uos.de

Name of Secretary: Sanja KEZIC                     
Appointed: 2012/2015

Academic Medical Center
Meibergdreef 15
The Netherlands
1100 AZ Amsterdam Amsterdam
Netherlands
s.kezic@amc.uva.nl
20 November 2015:_Date of submission of Triennial SC Work Plan sent to Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov 
Planned business meetings, conferences, seminars:  (provide title, location, and dates, if possible)

ISA 2015 (4th International Summer Academy of Practical Dermatology), Munich, 28-31 July 2015; input provided by SC members, including chair and secretary at session on Prevention of occupational skin diseases in Europe. 

A mid-term meeting is planned for 2016 (place and date to be determined end 2015).

Seminars at ICOH Congress 2018, Dublin.
Planned Publications, Guidelines*, Position Papers*, etc.: Provide proposed title, authors, publication vehicle if possible.  *(Guidelines and Position Papers must be approved before publication by the ICOH Vice President, Secretary General and President.)
Means of Communication within Committee: (newsletter-provide name and electronic address), website, mailing list, email, forum etc.)
E-mail, mailing list.
Planned Scientific Contributions to ICOH 2018:  (Be specific: oral scientific sessions from submitted abstracts, specially planned scientific sessions, speakers, abstract reviewers, posters, business meeting, etc.)
3 scientific sessions on 

i) the prevention of occupational contact dermatitis 

ii) on UV natural induced skin cancer

iii) skin health risks in health care workers, including nosocomial infections
Business meeting in Dublin at occasion of ICOH Congress 2018.
Cooperation with other Scientific Committees: (Provide Conference title, dates, meeting location, collaborating SCs, and role of each SC.  Provide relevant details of any other collaborations with SCs.)
SC on Radiation and Work (Fabriziomaria Gobba): This SC provides expertise with regard to exposure limits (UV solar radiation) and is thus important with regard to occupational skin cancer tackled by the SC. Both scientific committees are involved in an international project on exposure to natural UV light at work. 
SC on Rural Health: SM John is planning to touch base with this SC and meet at midterm meeting.   

Planned participation and support to WHO – ILO meetings and or publications: (Provide proposed conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of other proposed collaborations with WHO and/or ILO.)

· WHO, 5th Intersun programme Advisory meeting, 1-3 June 2016, Gent, Belgium
· SC chair has been nominated by WHO as scientific advisor for WHO Global Psoriasis Report (to be published in Spring 2016)

· WHO Research Agenda Workshop on occupational skin diseases, including occupational UV induced skin cancer (planned for Autumn 2016) 

· 4th International Strategy Conference on Health and Safety at Work (DGUV/ILO/WHO/ISSA), 21-24 March 2016, Dresden, Germany. SC chair will be keynote speaker on occupational skin cancer and occupational dermatoses. 
Cooperation with non-ICOH organizations: (Provide name of non-ICOH organization, proposed conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of collaborations other than conferences.)
EADV prevention campaign “healthy skin@work”: Skin Cancer Awareness Day 2016 

EU COST Action “StanDerm”: strengthen exchange as European SC members are increasingly involved in this Action and provide substantial input leading to meaningful synergies between ICOH SC and StanDerm, e.g. joint publications.
StanDerm training school on UV skin cancer, 31 August to 3 September 2016, Modena, Italy – local organizer is Prof. Gobba, SC on Radiation and Work and member of StanDerm.
OESSC Conference, 18-20 September 2016, Manchester (UK) 
Assistance of ICOH Vice President:  (Please indicate how Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut can be of assistance to your SC.)
Any other points of relevance:

List of SC Members (full name and email address) or please attach the membership list.
	#
	Name
	First name
	Country
	E-Mail
	Professional Category
	Organization
	Street
	Postal Code
	City
	Phone

	1
	Alanko
	Kristina
	Finland
	Kristiina.Alanko@ttl.fi
	Dermatology
	Helsinki University Central Hospital
	Stenbackinkatu 9
	00290
	Helsinki
	(00358)
47112010

	2
	Alfonso 
	Jose 
	Norway
	josalf@ous-hf.no
	Occupational Health
	Oslo University Hospital
	
	Pb 4950 nydalen
	Oslo
	(0047) 
99319100

	3
	Angelova-Fischer
	Irena
	Germany
	irena.angelova-fischer@uk-sh.de
	Dermatology
	University of Lübeck
	Ratzeburger Allee 160
	23538
	Lübeck
	(0049)
4515005729

	4
	Bakker
	Jan G.
	Netherlands
	jan.g.bakker@amc.uva.nl
	Clinical Occupational Physician
	Coronel Institute of Health and Labour AMC
	PO Box 22660
	110000
	Amsterdam
	(0031)
654693836

	5
	Bauer
	Andrea
	Germany
	andrea.bauer@uniklinikum-dresden.de
	Dermatology
	University Hospital CGC Dresden
	Fetscherstr. 74
	01307
	Dresden
	(0049) 
3514582947

	6
	Beliauskiene
	Aiste
	Lithuania
	aiste@asb.lt
	Dermatology
	Lithuanian University of Health and Sciences
	Eiveniu 2
	50009
	Kaunas
	(00370)
 68795844

	7
	Boman
	Anders
	Sweden
	anders.boman@ki.se
	Dermatology, Dermatoxicology
	Karolinska Institutet
	
	17177
	Stockholm
	(0046)
52480034

	8
	Brans
	Richard
	Germany
	rbrans@uos.de
	Occupational Dermatology, Dermatovenereology
	University of Osnabrück
	Sedanstr. 115
	49090
	Osnabrück
	(0049)
5414051810

	9
	Bubas
	Maria
	Croatia
	mbubas@hzzzsr.hr
	Dermatology
	Croatian Institute for Health, Protection and Safety at Work
	R. Cimermana 64a 
	10000
	Zagreb
	(0038)
517772635

	10
	Chiriac
	Anca 
	Romania
	ancachiriac@yahoo.com
	Dermatology
	Nicolina Medical Center
	2, Hatman Sendrea
	700613
	Iasi
	(0040)
721234999

	11
	Chomiczewska Skora
	Dorota
	Poland
	chomicz@imp.lodz.pl  
	Dermatology
	Nofer Insitute of Occupational Medicine
	Sw. Terey 8
	91348
	Lodz
	(0048)
426314742

	12
	Constandt
	Godelieve
	Belgium
	lieveconstandt@yahoo.com
	Dermatology
	Institute of Occupational Diseases Brussels
	Stationssstraat 84
	8790
	Waregem
	

	13
	Drexler
	Hans
	Germany
	hans.drexler@rzmail.uni-erlangen.de
	Occupational, Social and Environmental Medicine
	University of Erlangen
	Waldstr. 6
	91054
	Erlangen
	(0049)

91318522312

	14
	Ettler
	Karel
	Czech Republic
	ettler@lfhk.cuni.cz
	Dermatology
	Charles University Prague
	Sokolska 
	50005
	Hrade Kralove
	(00420)
495836357

	15
	Gallo
	Rosella
	Italy
	rs.gallo@unige.it
	Dermatology
	University of Genova
	Viale Benedetto XV n. 7
	16132
	Genova
	(0039)
3338552582

	16
	Gergovska
	Malena
	Bulgaria
	malena_t@abv.bg
	Dermatology, Occupational Health
	Universtiy of Sofia, Medical Faculty
	1 G. Sofiiski str
	1431
	Sofia
	(00359)
687989082

	17
	Holness
	Linn
	Canada
	holnessl@smh.toronto.on.ca
	Occupational Health
	University of Toronto
	30 Bond Street
	M5B1W8
	Toronto
	(001)
4168645074

	18
	Ibler
	Kristina
	Denmark
	kristinaibler@hotmail.com
	Dermatology
	University of Copenhagen, Roskilde Hospital
	Kogevey F-13
	4000
	Roskilde
	(0045)
56186000

	19
	Jakasa
	Ivone
	Croatia
	ijakasa@pbf.hr 
	Dermatotoxicology 
	University of Zagreb
	Pierottijeva 6
	10000
	Zagreb
	(0038)
514605068

	20
	Johansen
	Jeanne Duus
	Denmark
	jeanne.duus.johansen@regionh.dk
	Dermatology
	Conpenhagen University Hospital Gentofte
	Niels Andresen vey 65
	2900
	Hellerup
	(0045)
39777301

	21
	John
	Swen Malte
	Germany
	sjohn@uos.de
	Dermatology, Occupational Health
	University of Osnabrück
	Sedanstr. 115
	49090
	Osnabrück
	(0049)
5414051810

	22
	Jurakic Toncic
	Ruzica
	Croatia
	ruzica.jurakic.toncic@zg.t-com.hr
	Dermatology
	Clinical Hospital Center Zagreb
	Salata 4b
	10000
	Zagreb
	(0038) 59876767

	23
	Karadzinska-Bislimovska
	Jovanka
	Macedonia
	bislimovska_j@yahoo.com
	Occupational Health
	WHO Collaboration Center
	II Makedonska Brigada 43
	1000
	Skopje
	(00389)
70830881

	24
	Kezic
	Sanja
	Netherlands
	s.kezic@amc.uva.nl
	Dermatology
	University of Amsterdam
	PO Box 22700
	1100
	Amsterdam
	(0031)

205665321

	25
	Kohanka
	Valeria
	Hungary
	kohanka@omfi.hu
	Dermatolgy Consultant
	National Labour Office MFF
	1096 Nagyvarad ter. 2
	1476
	Budapest
	(0036)
14593083

	26
	Krecisz
	Beata
	Poland
	krecisz@imp.lodz.pl 
	Dermatology
	Nofer Insitute of Occupational Medicine
	Sv. Teresy 8
	91348
	Lodz
	(0048)
606258928

	27
	Kudla
	Irena
	Canada
	kudlai@smh.ca
	Occupational Health
	University of Toronto
	30 Bond Street
	M5B1W8
	Toronto
	

	28
	Larese Filon
	Francesca
	Italy
	larese@units.it
	Dermatology
	University of Trieste 
	Piazzale Europa 1
	34127
	Trieste
	(0039)

403992215

	29
	Ljubojevic
	Suzana
	Croatia
	suzana.ljubojevic@gmail.com
	Dermatology
	Clinical Hospital Center Zagreb
	Salata 4b
	10000
	Zagreb
	(00385)
912501593

	30
	Macan
	Jelena
	Croatia
	jmacan@imi.hr
	Occupational Health
	Institute of Medical Research and Occupational Health Zagreb
	Ksovstska cesta 2
	10000 
	Zagreb
	(00385)
14682600

	31
	Mahler
	Vera
	Germany
	vera.mahler@uk-erlangen.de
	Dermatology
	University of Erlangen
	Ulmenweg 18
	91054
	Erlangen
	(0049) 91318533161

	32
	Martin
	Stefan
	Germany
	Stefan.martin@uniklinik-freiburg.de
	Dermatology, Immunology
	University of Freiburg
	Hauptstr. 7
	79104
	Freiburg
	(0049) 76127067308

	33
	Matura
	Mihaly
	Sweden
	mihaly.matura@ki.se
	Dermatology
	Stockholm County Council CAMM, SLSO
	Norrbacka 3
	17176
	Stockholm
	(0046) 812337236

	34
	Nixon
	Rosemary
	Australia
	rnixon@skincancer.asn.au
	Dermatology, Occupational Health
	Skin Cancer Foundation Melbourne
	Level 1/80 Drummond Street
	
	Carlton Vic 3053
	

	35
	Popadic
	Svetlana
	Serbia
	spopadic@med.bg.ac.rs 
	Dermatology, Occupational Health
	Belgrade University School of Medicine
	2 Pasterova
	11000
	Belgrade
	(0038)
163392052

	36
	Rustemeyer
	Thomas
	Netherlands
	t.rustemeyer@vumc.nl
	Dermatology
	VU University Medical Center 
	De Boelelaan 1117
	1081 HV
	Amsterdam
	(0031)
204440145

	37
	Salavastru
	Carmen
	Romania
	galati1968@yahoo.com
	Dermatology
	Colentina Clinical Hospital
	Sos. Stefan cel Mare 19-21
	020125 
	Bucharest
	(0040) 
722397568

	38
	Sartorelli
	Pietro
	Italy
	sartorelli2@unisi.it
	Occupational Medicine and Toxicology
	University of Sienna
	Viale Bracci 14
	53100
	Siena
	(0039)
577586755

	39
	Schön
	Michael
	Germany
	michael.schoen@med.uni-goettingen.de
	Dermatology
	Georg-August-Universität Göttingen
	Robert-Koch-Str. 40
	37075
	Göttingen
	(0049) 551396401

	40
	Schuster
	Christian
	Austria
	christian.schuster@medunigraz.at 
	Dermatology
	University of Graz
	Auebruggerplatz 8
	8036
	Graz
	(0043) 31638512892

	41
	Skudlik
	Christoph
	Germany
	cskudlik@uos.de
	Dermatology, Occupational Health
	University of Osnabrück
	Sedanstr. 115
	49090
	Osnabrück
	(0049) 5414051820

	42
	Solovan
	Caius
	Romania
	caius.solovan@umft.ro
	Dermatology
	University Victor Babes (UMFT)
	Piata E. Murgu 2
	300041
	Timisoara
	(0040) 
256220482

	43
	Spiewak
	Radoslaw
	Poland
	spiewak.eu@gmail.com
	Dermatology
	Jagiellonian University
	Medyczna 9
	30688
	Krakow
	(0048)
601224813

	44
	Svedman
	Cecilia
	Sweden
	cecilia.svedman@telia.com
	Dermatology
	SUS Malmö Sweden
	Jan Waldenströmsg 16
	20502
	Malmoe
	(0046)
709182204

	45
	Thyssen
	Jacob P.
	Denmark
	jacob.p.thyssen@regionh.dk
	Dermatology
	Conpenhagen University Hospital Gentofte
	Ledreborg Alle 40,1
	2900
	Hellerup
	

	46
	Tiplica
	George-Sorin
	Romania
	romscoderm@gmail.com
	Dermatology
	Colentina Clinical Hospital
	Sos. Stefan cel Mare 19-21
	020125 
	Bucharest
	(0040)
723486784

	47
	Uter
	Wolfgang
	Germany
	wolfgang.uter@imbe.med.uni-erlangen.de
	Dermatology
	University of Erlangen
	Waldstr. 4-6
	91054
	Erlangen
	(0049) 91318522720

	48
	Wilkinson
	Mark 
	UK
	mark.wilkinson@leedsth.nhs.uk
	Dermatology
	Chapel Allerton Hospital
	Chapeltown Road
	LS7 4SA
	Leeds
	(0044)
1133924357

	49
	Wulfhorst
	Britta
	Germany
	britta.wulfhorst@medicalschool-hamburg.de
	Health Education
	Medical School Hamburg
	Am Kaiserkai 1
	20456
	Hamburg
	(0049)
4036122640

	50
	Hamann
	Curt
	USA
	hamann@smartpractice.com
	General Practice
	Smartpractice
	3400 E Mc Dowell Rd.
	85008
	Phoenix Arizona
	(001)

6022250595
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